FORM PTO-1595	09-11-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office	
		49 \$2100 04811 1000 1006 	Attorney Docket No. 10008035-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chandrakant D. Patel Vernon Alan Barber Hannsjorg Obermaier Christian Belady David Mike Chastain	1018415 7 . Y D \			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	_	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 04/20/01; 04/27/0	01; 04/24/01			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new appli	cation, execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 09/845,546	Date Filed: 04	/30/2001		
Confirmation No.:		ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:1	
concerning document should be ma Records Manager	illea:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN	IY	Enclosed		
Ann Jesus 1501 Page Mill Rd M/S 4U-10 Palo Alto, CA 94304		X Authoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.	
Palo Alto, CA 0100		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing	information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a	
	10/		Aug 27,2001	
Lloyd E. Dakin, Jr.	Signature		Date	
Name of Person Signing Total n	umber of pages inclu	Jding cover sheet, atta	chments, and document: 5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded with r	Do Not det	ach this portion	•••••	
	Commiss	,,0,,,-,		
03/10/2001 BIONTI - 0000003 102223	i DUA	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				

PATENT REEL: 012137 FRAME: 0256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008035 -1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	nent For High Density Packag			
Filing date:	04/30/2001	Serial No.:	09/845,546	
continuations-in- Letters Patent, a	part (C-I-P's), divisionals, an nd any and all Letters Patent	d renewals of and su of the United States a	and any and all continuati bstitutes for said application for and of countries foreign thereto w nations, or extensions of said Le	said hich
be held and enjo	yed by HP, its successors, ans for which said Letters Pa y as the same would have I	ssigns, nominees or le	e for Letters Patent in any country gal representatives, to the full en be granted, reissued or extended by me/us had this assignment,	nd of
that I/we have recoverant and agdeliver all such improvement(s), representatives, invention(s) or proceedings, to reissue and for everything possi enforce, for its any and all country and assistance as	not executed and will not expree that I/we will, each time papers as may be necessal said application and said Letter and I/we agree to communication improvement(s), said applications, to exeign applications, to make ble to aid HP, its successors or their own benefit, proper stries provided the expenses were paid by HP;	ecute any agreement a request is made, a ry or desirable to per ters Patent, to HP, its sate to HP, or to its nor cation and said Lette ecute all disclaimers all rightful oaths and, assigns, nominees all patent protection for swhich may be incurred	ne entire interest herein assigned, in conflict herewith, and I/we fur nd without undue delay, execute fect the title to said invention(successors, assigns, nominees or largers Patent, to testify in any land divisionals, continuations, Called declarations, and generally to declarations, and generally to legal representatives to obtain said invention(s) or improvement(successors).	rther and s) or legal said legal -P's, o do and s) in ation
States and any patents on appli and all Letters F United States V	official of any country of coc cations as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or which may be issued and (to HP, as assignee of improvement(s), inclugranted on or as a ret.	Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to ithe entire right, title and interest, ding any and all Letters Patent of esult of the application aforesaid	, any f the d, in
application now	made known to them by the	United States Patent a	serial number and filing date of set forth above as soon as the nd Trademark Office.	same
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/we hereunto s	Date Assignment Signe	seal(s): $4-20-200$ ation Signed: $4-20-200$	
Inventor's Typed N	ame: Chandrakant D. Patel	Date Applica	ation signed.	
State of)) ss.:			
County of)		or Antone D Patel	who i
	day of or proved to me on the basis of gnment to be his/her free act and de		<u>Chandrakant D. Patel</u> e the person who acknowledged the fo	oregoin
			Notary Public My commission expires:	

Page 1 of 4

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008035-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Very War Ser nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 27 April 2001
nventor's Typed Name: Vernon Alan Barber	Date Application Signed 27 April, 2001
State of Aako)	
County of Bonner 1's	5.:
Before parties Transport of Incidence on the ba	Oct /, personally appeared Vernon Alan Barber who is sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed
STORES ON TO STORES	Notary Mible My commission expires 08-83-05
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: Hannsjörg Obermaler	Date Application Signed:
State of) s	5.:
County of	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared <u>Hannsjörg Obermaier</u> who is sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
1 Biling	Date Assignment Signed: 4/24/01 Date Application Signed: 4/24/01
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed: 9/24/01
Inventor's Typed Name: Christian Belady	
State of Texas	ss.:
County of Coll IN	who is Christian Belady who is
Before me this 24 Hday of MARCH personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free at	he person who acknowledged the reduced the reson who acknowledged the reduced the reson who acknowledged the reduced the reson who acknowledged the reduced the re

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 4

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008035 ~1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	The state of the s
nventor's Typed Name: Vernon Alan Barber	Date Application Signed:
State of	
) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of, posersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacturent of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared Vernon Alan Barber who is sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
nventor's Signature (Seat) nventor's Typed Name: Hannsjörg Obermaier	Date Application Signed: 4/20/2001
itate of	,
) ss.:	
County of	
Before me thisday of, propersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfacturent of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared <u>Hannsiörg Obermaler</u> who is stactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Christian Belady	Date Application Signed:
State of) ss.: County of	who
State of) ss.: County of Before me this day of, larger the basis of sat	who
State of Sta	

Page 3 of 4

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10008035^{-1}

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereun	to set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):		
Dovid Mixe Cu	Date Assignment Signed: Date Application 9	4/24/2001	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		4/24/2001	
Inventor's Typed Name: David Mike Chastain	Date Application	Signed: 7/2/2007	
State of) ss.:		
County of			
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free ac	assistant satisfactory price procesto be the	Mike Chastain who is person who acknowledged the foregoing Munic M. L. KIE Notary Public My commission expires Suite 6, 2004	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application 5	Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name.			
State of) ss.:		
County of		who is	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free ac	Deci-	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing	
		Notary Public My commission expires:	
	Date Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application	Date Application Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:			
State of))ss.:		
County of	personally appeared	who is	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on th instrument of assignment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be that act and deed.	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing	
		Notary Public My commission expires.	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 4 of 4